Sterling (Kan.) (0-1) -vs- MNU (Kan.) (1-0)

10/28/22 at Olathe, KS

Date: 10/28/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
g'i?é‘?:oﬁ?ﬁef’“ﬁs Sterling (Kan.) 30 53 83
Referees: Julius Randolph, John Kendrick, Will Santiago MNU (Kan.) 50 44 94
Notes:
Sterling (Kan.) 83
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Derrian Reed * 34 6-14 2-7 5-5 2-6 8 1 6 3 0 3 19
10 Cedric Rollerson % 35 6-23 1-5 4-6 1-1 2 1 2 3 0 2 17
05 Lucas Briar * 37 2-12 1-7 4-4 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 9
25  John Barnhill - 21 3-4 0-0 2-2 2-5 7 3 1 0 0 0 8
23  Sienion Dozier * 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
32 Elias Ngoga 23 5-10 0-2 1-2 8-1 9 2 1 1 2 0 11
44 Will Thigpen 18 4-5 1-1 2-2 2-1 3 3 1 2 1 0 11
24  Taron Batie 9 3-3 2-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 8
22  Andrew O'Neal 4 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12  Mike Jackson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Ean Heise 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
20  Erik Smith 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
00 Payden Lynn 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 201 29-77 7-26 18-22 20-18 383 14 13 11 3 6 83
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-31 25.81 % 3-12 25.00 % 11-13 84.62 %
Second Half 21-46 45.65 % 4-14 28.57 % 7-9 77.78 %
Total 29-77 37.7 % 7-26 26.9 % 18-22 81.8%

Technical Fouls: (1) Lucas
Briar

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

MNU (Kan.) 94

Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 30

Points in the Paint: 51
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 6

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25  Anthony Brown * 39 12-19 1-1 3-6 2-7 9 4 3 2 2 6 28
05 Ed Wright II =3 24 12-18 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 1 0 2 25
23  Caleb Jones-McCrary * 30 7-13 0-0 4-8 4-3 7 3 1 1 3 0 18
13  Jake Alexander =3 37 4-4 1-1 0-0 2-7 9 2 2 3 2 1 9
11 Mekhi Elmore * 11 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 0 0 0 2
03 Jonel Aponte 12 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 5
30 Brooks Langrehr 14 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
12 Brantyn Van Dyke 24 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 3 3 0 0 2
00 Kobe Reese 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
™™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 201 41-67 5-10 7-14 11-27 38 20 15 11 7 10 94
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 20-31 64.52 % 5-7 71.43 % 5-11 45.45 %
Second Half 21-36 58.33 % 0-3 0.00 % 2-3 66.67 %
Total 41-67 61.2 % 5-10 50.0 % 7-14 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Anthony Brown

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 12

Points in the Paint: 65
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 20



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Sterling (Kan.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: MNU (Kan.)
SUB STARTER by REED,DERRIAN 20:00
SUB STARTER by BRIAR,LUCAS 20:00
SUB STARTER by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC 20:00
SUB STARTER by DOZIER,SIENION 20:00
SUB STARTER by BARNHILL,JOHN 20:00
20:00 SUB STARTER by BROWN,ANTHONY
20:00 SUB STARTER by WRIGHTII,ED
20:00 SUB STARTER by ELMORE,MEKHI
20:00 SUB STARTER by ALEXANDER,JAKE
20:00 SUB STARTER by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB
MISS 2PTR by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC 19:39
== REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANTHONY
FOUL PERSONAL by DOZIER,SIENION 19:23
19:23 MISS FT by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB(in the paint)
19:23 MISS FT by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB(in the paint)

o= REBOUND OFF by ELMORE,MEKHI
19:15 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,JAKE
o= ASSIST by ELMORE,MEKHI

MISS 2PTR by REED,DERRIAN 18:59
o= REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,JAKE
18:48 MISS 2PTR by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB
o= REBOUND OFF by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB
18:42 MISS 3PTR by ELMORE,MEKHI
o= REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ANTHONY
18:38 TURNOVER by BROWN,ANTHONY
STEAL by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC 18:38
18:30 FOUL PERSONAL by ELMORE,MEKHI
MISS 2PTR by DOZIER,SIENION 18:15
18:15 BLOCK by ALEXANDER,JAKE

== REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,JAKE
18:01 0-5 H5 GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,ANTHONY(in the paint)
MISS 2PTR by REED,DERRIAN 17:42
-- REBOUND DEF by ELMORE,MEKHI
17:37 0-7 H 7 GOOD 2PTR by ELMORE,MEKHI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

17:15 FOUL PERSONAL by ELMORE,MEKHI

17:15 SUB OUT by ELMORE,MEKHI

17:15 SUB IN by VANDYKE,BRANTYN
TURNOVER by REED,DERRIAN 17:12

17:12 STEAL by BROWN,ANTHONY

16:58 0-9 H9 GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,ANTHONY(in the paint)
TURNOVER by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC 16:37

16:37 STEAL by WRIGHTII,ED

16:33 0-11 H 11 GOOD 2PTR by WRIGHTII,ED(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by BROWN,ANTHONY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 16:33
TURNOVER by NGOGA,ELIAS 16:09
16:09 STEAL by BROWN,ANTHONY

15:48 0-14 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHTIL,ED
-- ASSIST by VANDYKE,BRANTYN

MISS 3PTR by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC 15:44
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by DOZIER,SIENION 15:32
SUB IN by NGOGA, ELIAS 15:32

15:27 MISS 2PTR by BROWN,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by REED,DERRIAN --

15:23 FOUL PERSONAL by WRIGHTII,ED
GOOD FT by REED,DERRIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:23 1-14 H 13

GOOD FT by REED,DERRIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:23 2-14 H 12



FOUL PERSONAL by BARNHILL,JOHN

SUB OUT by BARNHILL,JOHN

SUB IN by THIGPEN,WILL

MISS 2PTR by BRIAR,LUCAS
REBOUND OFF by REED,DERRIAN

GOOD 2PTR by THIGPEN,WILL(in the paint)

ASSIST by REED,DERRIAN

STEAL by REED,DERRIAN

MISS 3PTR by BRIAR,LUCAS
REBOUND OFF by NGOGA,ELIAS
MISS 2PTR by THIGPEN,WILL

SUB OUT by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC
SUB IN by JACKSON,MIKE

BLOCK by NGOGA,ELIAS
REBOUND DEF by BRIAR,LUCAS

GOOD FT by BRIAR,LUCAS(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BRIAR,LUCAS(in the paint)
SUB OUT by BRIAR,LUCAS
SUB IN by O'NEAL,ANDREW

MISS 3PTR by O'NEAL,ANDREW
REBOUND OFF by THIGPEN,WILL

SUB OUT by REED,DERRIAN

SUB IN by BATIE, TARON

MISS 2PTR by O'NEAL,ANDREW
REBOUND OFF by THIGPEN,WILL

GOOD FT by THIGPEN,WILL(in the paint)

GOOD FT by THIGPEN,WILL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by THIGPEN,WILL

SUB OUT by BATIE, TARON

SUB OUT by JACKSON,MIKE
SUB OUT by O'NEAL,ANDREW
SUB IN by REED,DERRIAN

SUB IN by BRIAR,LUCAS

SUB IN by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC

MISS FT by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC(in the paint)

SUB OUT by THIGPEN,WILL
SUB IN by BATIE, TARON

GOOD FT by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC(in the paint)

15:05 2-16

14:50 4-16

:27 5-16

127 6-16

:07 6-18

12:42  7-18

12:42 8-18
12:22  8-20

122 9-20

H 14

H12

H11

H 10

H11

H 10
H12

H11

SUB OUT by WRIGHTII,ED
SUB IN by LANGREHR,BROOKS

GOOD 2PTR by ALEXANDER,JAKE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by VANDYKE,BRANTYN

SUB OUT by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB
SUB IN by REESE,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,JAKE
MISS 2PTR by REESE,KOBE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by VANDYKE,BRANTYN

FOUL PERSONAL by REESE,KOBE

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,JAKE
SUB IN by WRIGHTII,ED

GOOD 2PTR by WRIGHTII,ED

FOUL PERSONAL by WRIGHTII,ED
SUB OUT by WRIGHTII,ED
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,JAKE

FOUL PERSONAL by ALEXANDER,JAKE

SUB OUT by REESE,KOBE
SUB IN by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB

GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,ANTHONY(in the paint)

STEAL by BROWN,ANTHONY

TURNOVER by LANGREHR,BROOKS
FOUL PERSONAL by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB



MISS 2PTR by REED,DERRIAN

MISS 3PTR by BRIAR,LUCAS

SUB OUT by NGOGA, ELIAS
SUB IN by THIGPEN,WILL

FOUL PERSONAL by NGOGA,ELIAS
SUB OUT by BATIE, TARON
SUB IN by NGOGA,ELIAS

SUB OUT by BRIAR,LUCAS
SUB IN by BATIE, TARON

SUB OUT by REED,DERRIAN

SUB OUT by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC
SUB OUT by THIGPEN,WILL

SUB OUT by NGOGA, ELIAS

SUB OUT by BATIE, TARON

SUB IN by BRIAR,LUCAS

SUB IN by NGOGA,ELIAS

SUB IN by DOZIER,SIENION

SUB IN by BATIE, TARON

SUB IN by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC

MISS FT by NGOGA,ELIAS(in the paint)

GOOD FT by NGOGA, ELIAS(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC
REBOUND OFF by NGOGA,ELIAS
TURNOVER by DOZIER,SIENION
SUB OUT by DOZIER,SIENION

SUB IN by BARNHILL,JOHN

FOUL PERSONAL by NGOGA,ELIAS

SUB OUT by NGOGA, ELIAS
SUB IN by THIGPEN,WILL

MISS 2PTR by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC

GOOD 3PTR by BATIE, TARON

REBOUND DEF by BARNHILL,JOHN
MISS 2PTR by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC

MISS 3PTR by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC

11:05

10:54
10:41
10:26
10:26
10:26
10:26
10:26
10:08
10:08
10:08
10:08
10:08
10:08
10:08

10:01
9:37
9:37
9:37
9:37
9:37
9:37
9:37
9:37
9:37
9:37
9:37
9:37
9:37
9:37
9:37
9:37
9:37
9:37
9:28
9:28
9:11
9:07
9:07
9:07
8:58
8:58
8:58
8:58
8:58
8:35
8:28
8:17
7:58
7:47
7:40

7:17

9-22

9-24

9-26

10-26

10-27

10-29
13-29

13-31

H 13

H 15

H17

H 16

H 17

H 19
H 16

GOOD 2PTR by ALEXANDER,JAKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB
GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,ANTHONY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN,ANTHONY
SUB IN by APONTE,JONEL

MISS FT by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB(in the paint)

MISS FT by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,JAKE

GOOD 2PTR by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB(in the paint)
ASSIST by APONTE,JONEL

FOUL PERSONAL by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB
SUB IN by BROWN,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by LANGREHR,BROOKS
SUB IN by REESE,KOBE

TURNOVER by VANDYKE,BRANTYN
FOUL PERSONAL by VANDYKE,BRANTYN

MISS FT by BROWN,ANTHONY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BROWN,ANTHONY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VANDYKE,BRANTYN
GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,ANTHONY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by VANDYKE,BRANTYN

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,JAKE

GOOD 2PTR by REESE,KOBE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by VANDYKE,BRANTYN



GOOD 2PTR by THIGPEN,WILL(in the paint)
FOUL PERSONAL by THIGPEN,WILL

SUB OUT by BATIE, TARON

SUB IN by SMITH,ERIK

FOUL PERSONAL by SMITH,ERIK

MISS 2PTR by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC

REBOUND DEF by BARNHILL,JOHN

MISS 2PTR by SMITH,ERIK

FOUL PERSONAL by SMITH,ERIK

REBOUND DEF by THIGPEN,WILL

GOOD FT by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC

SUB OUT by SMITH,ERIK

SUB IN by REED,DERRIAN
GOOD FT by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC

BLOCK by THIGPEN,WILL
REBOUND DEF by BARNHILL,JOHN
GOOD 3PTR by THIGPEN,WILL
ASSIST by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC

REBOUND DEF by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC

GOOD 2PTR by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC(in the paint)
FOUL PERSONAL by BRIAR,LUCAS

MISS 3PTR by REED,DERRIAN

MISS 3PTR by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC

STEAL by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC
MISS 3PTR by BRIAR,LUCAS

GOOD 2PTR by BARNHILL,JOHN(in the paint)
ASSIST by REED,DERRIAN
FOUL PERSONAL by BARNHILL,JOHN

13-33 H 20

15-33 H 18

16-33

17-33

20-33

22-33

22-34
22-35

22-37

22-40

24-40

17

16

13

11

12
13

15

18

16

REBOUND DEF by REESE,KOBE
GOOD 2PTR by ALEXANDER,JAKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by APONTE,JONEL

SUB OUT by VANDYKE,BRANTYN
SUB IN by LANGREHR,BROOKS

TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,JAKE
MISS 2PTR by BROWN,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANTHONY

MISS FT by BROWN,ANTHONY

FOUL PERSONAL by BROWN,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by APONTE,JONEL
SUB IN by ELMORE,MEKHI

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by BROWN,ANTHONY

MISS 2PTR by ELMORE,MEKHI

SUB OUT by REESE,KOBE

SUB OUT by LANGREHR,BROOKS
SUB IN by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB
SUB IN by WRIGHTII,ED

GOOD FT by BROWN,ANTHONY
GOOD FT by BROWN,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHTIIL,ED
GOOD 2PTR by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANTHONY
TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,ANTHONY
ASSIST by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,JAKE
SUB OUT by ELMORE,MEKHI
SUB OUT by WRIGHTII,ED
SUB IN by APONTE,JONEL
SUB IN by VANDYKE,BRANTYN



SUB OUT by BARNHILL,JOHN
SUB IN by HEISE,EAN

GOOD 3PTR by REED,DERRIAN
ASSIST by HEISE,EAN

TURNOVER by HEISE,EAN

REBOUND DEF by REED,DERRIAN
TURNOVER by REED,DERRIAN

MISS 2PTR by DOZIER,SIENION

GOOD 2PTR by REED,DERRIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC

SUB OUT by HEISE,EAN
SUB IN by LYNN,PAYDEN
GOOD FT by REED,DERRIAN

REBOUND DEF by REED,DERRIAN
MISS 3PTR by BRIAR,LUCAS

VISITORS: Sterling (Kan.)

O O OO oo oo o
=
N

o
o
o

24-41 H 17

24-42 H 18

27-42 H 15

27-45 H 18

27-47 H 20

27-50 H 23

29-50 H21

30-50 H 20

SUB IN by LANGREHR,BROOKS
GOOD FT by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB

GOOD FT by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB
SUB OUT by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB
SUB IN by REESE,KOBE

GOOD 3PTR by APONTE,JONEL
ASSIST by LANGREHR,BROOKS

STEAL by REESE,KOBE
MISS 2PTR by VANDYKE,BRANTYN

STEAL by BROWN,ANTHONY
GOOD 2PTR by APONTE,JONEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANTHONY
GOOD 3PTR by LANGREHR,BROOKS
ASSIST by VANDYKE,BRANTYN

FOUL PERSONAL by BROWN,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by REESE,KOBE

SUB OUT by LANGREHR,BROOKS

SUB IN by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB
SUB IN by WRIGHTIL,ED

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHTIL,ED

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: MNU (Kan.)

SUB STARTER by REED,DERRIAN

SUB STARTER by BRIAR,LUCAS

SUB STARTER by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC
SUB STARTER by NGOGA,ELIAS

SUB STARTER by THIGPEN,WILL

GOOD 2PTR by NGOGA,ELIAS(in the paint)
ASSIST by THIGPEN,WILL

REBOUND DEF by BRIAR,LUCAS
TURNOVER by THIGPEN,WILL

GOOD 2PTR by NGOGA,ELIAS(in the paint)

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:49

19:30
19:23
19:23
19:15
18:57
18:44

32-50 H 18

32-52 H20

34-52 H 18

SUB STARTER by WRIGHTII,ED

SUB STARTER by ELMORE,MEKHI

SUB STARTER by ALEXANDER,JAKE

SUB STARTER by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB
SUB STARTER by BROWN,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by ELMORE,MEKHI

STEAL by ALEXANDER,JAKE
GOOD 2PTR by WRIGHTII,ED(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALEXANDER,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHTII,ED



REBOUND DEF by REED,DERRIAN
TURNOVER by REED,DERRIAN

MISS 2PTR by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC

REBOUND DEF by BRIAR,LUCAS
TURNOVER by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC

GOOD 2PTR by THIGPEN,WILL(in the paint)
ASSIST by REED,DERRIAN

GOOD FT by REED,DERRIAN(in the paint)
GOOD FT by REED,DERRIAN(in the paint)
FOUL PERSONAL by THIGPEN,WILL

SUB OUT by THIGPEN, WILL

SUB IN by DOZIER,SIENION

REBOUND DEF by NGOGA,ELIAS
GOOD 2PTR by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC(in the paint)
FOUL PERSONAL by REED,DERRIAN

GOOD 3PTR by BRIAR,LUCAS
ASSIST by REED,DERRIAN

MISS 3PTR by REED,DERRIAN
REBOUND OFF by NGOGA,ELIAS
MISS 2PTR by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC
REBOUND OFF by DOZIER,SIENION
MISS 3PTR by REED,DERRIAN

STEAL by REED,DERRIAN

GOOD 2PTR by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC

REBOUND OFF by REED,DERRIAN
GOOD 2PTR by REED,DERRIAN

GOOD 3PTR by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

STEAL by REED,DERRIAN

GOOD 2PTR by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

ASSIST by REED,DERRIAN
SUB OUT by BRIAR,LUCAS
SUB IN by O'NEAL,ANDREW

34-54
36-54

36-56

37-56
38-56

40-56

40-58

43-58

43-60

45-60

47-60

47-62
50-62

52-62

H 20
H 18

H 20

STEAL by BROWN,ANTHONY
TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by ELMORE,MEKHI
MISS 2PTR by WRIGHTIL,ED

STEAL by BROWN,ANTHONY

MISS 2PTR by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,ANTHONY(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,JAKE

GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,ANTHONY(in the paint)
FOUL PERSONAL by ELMORE,MEKHI

FOUL PERSONAL by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB

MISS 2PTR by BROWN,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by ELMORE,MEKHI
SUB IN by VANDYKE,BRANTYN
GOOD 2PTR by WRIGHTIL,ED
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 2PTR by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB
TURNOVER by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB

FOUL PERSONAL by VANDYKE,BRANTYN

TURNOVER by BROWN,ANTHONY

MISS 2PTR by BROWN,ANTHONY
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ANTHONY
GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,ANTHONY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by VANDYKE,BRANTYN

MISS 2PTR by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB



BLOCK by NGOGA,ELIAS

MISS 2PTR by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC
REBOUND OFF by NGOGA,ELIAS
GOOD 2PTR by NGOGA, ELIAS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by REED,DERRIAN
SUB OUT by NGOGA, ELIAS
SUB IN by BRIAR,LUCAS

SUB IN by BATIE, TARON

SUB OUT by DOZIER,SIENION
SUB IN by THIGPEN,WILL
GOOD 3PTR by BATIE, TARON

STEAL by BATIE,TARON
GOOD 2PTR by BATIE, TARON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS FT by BATIE, TARON(in the paint)

FOUL PERSONAL by THIGPEN,WILL
SUB OUT by THIGPEN,WILL
SUB IN by DOZIER,SIENION

SUB OUT by O'NEAL,ANDREW
SUB IN by REED,DERRIAN

GOOD 2PTR by BARNHILL,JOHN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BATIE,TARON

SUB OUT by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC

SUB IN by BARNHILL,JOHN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD 2PTR by REED,DERRIAN
ASSIST by BARNHILL,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by BARNHILL,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by REED,DERRIAN

REBOUND OFF by NGOGA,ELIAS

MISS 2PTR by NGOGA,ELIAS

REBOUND OFF by BARNHILL,JOHN

GOOD 2PTR by REED,DERRIAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BATIE, TARON

SUB IN by NGOGA,ELIAS

GOOD 2PTR by BRIAR,LUCAS(in the paint)
ASSIST by NGOGA,ELIAS

REBOUND DEF by BRIAR,LUCAS
GOOD 3PTR by REED,DERRIAN

52-64 H 12
54-64 H 10
54-66 H 12
57-66 H9
59-66 H7
59-68 H9
61-68 H7
61-70 HO
63-70 H7
65-70 H5
65-72 H7
67-72 H5
70-72 H2

REBOUND OFF by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB
GOOD 2PTR by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB(in the paint)

GOOD 2PTR by WRIGHTII,ED
FOUL PERSONAL by WRIGHTII,ED
SUB OUT by VANDYKE,BRANTYN
SUB IN by APONTE,JONEL

TURNOVER by WRIGHTII,ED

FOUL PERSONAL by APONTE,JONEL
SUB OUT by WRIGHTII,ED
SUB IN by LANGREHR,BROOKS

REBOUND DEF by LANGREHR,BROOKS

MISS 2PTR by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB
REBOUND OFF by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB
MISS 2PTR by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB
REBOUND OFF by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB

GOOD 2PTR by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALEXANDER,JAKE

GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,ANTHONY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS FT by BROWN,ANTHONY

MISS 2PTR by BROWN,ANTHONY

GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,ANTHONY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHTIL,ED

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



MISS 3PTR by NGOGA, ELIAS

GOOD 2PTR by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DOZIER,SIENION
SUB IN by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC
MISS 2PTR by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC

REBOUND DEF by REED,DERRIAN

MISS 3PTR by BRIAR,LUCAS

REBOUND OFF by NGOGA,ELIAS

GOOD 2PTR by NGOGA, ELIAS(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by BARNHILL,JOHN

REBOUND OFF by BARNHILL,JOHN

GOOD 2PTR by BARNHILL,JOHN(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by NGOGA, ELIAS

GOOD 2PTR by NGOGA,ELIAS(in the paint)
ASSIST by REED,DERRIAN

MISS 2PTR by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC

REBOUND OFF by NGOGA,ELIAS
MISS 2PTR by BRIAR,LUCAS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BRIAR,LUCAS
GOOD FT by BRIAR,LUCAS
MISS 2PTR by BRIAR,LUCAS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by BARNHILL,JOHN
GOOD FT by BARNHILL,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by REED,DERRIAN

N NN NN NN NN NN
w
N

70-74

70-76
72-76
72-78

74-78
74-80

76-80
76-82

76-84
78-84

78-86

79-86
80-86

81-86
82-86

H 4

H6
H4
H6

H4
H6

H4
H6

H8
H6

H8

H7
H6

H5
H4

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,JAKE

SUB OUT by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB
SUB OUT by BROWN,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by APONTE,JONEL

SUB OUT by LANGREHR,BROOKS
SUB IN by ELMORE,MEKHI

SUB IN by WRIGHTII,ED

SUB IN by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,JAKE

SUB IN by BROWN,ANTHONY

GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,ANTHONY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,JAKE
GOOD 2PTR by WRIGHTII,ED(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 2PTR by WRIGHTIL,ED

BLOCK by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB
FOUL PERSONAL by ELMORE,MEKHI
SUB OUT by ELMORE,MEKHI

SUB IN by VANDYKE,BRANTYN

REBOUND DEF by VANDYKE,BRANTYN

MISS 2PTR by BROWN,ANTHONY

GOOD 2PTR by WRIGHTII,ED(in the paint)

BLOCK by ALEXANDER,JAKE

GOOD 2PTR by WRIGHTIL,ED

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANTHONY

GOOI? 2PTR by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD 2PTR by WRIGHTII,ED(in the paint)

BLOCK by BROWN,ANTHONY

BLOCK by BROWN,ANTHONY

FOUL TECH by BROWN,ANTHONY

FOUL PERSONAL by ALEXANDER,JAKE

MISS 2PTR by WRIGHTII,ED



MISS 3PTR by REED,DERRIAN 2:42
-- REBOUND DEF by VANDYKE,BRANTYN

FOUL PERSONAL by BARNHILL,JOHN 2:22
2:15 82-88 H6 GOOD 2PTR by WRIGHTII,ED(in the paint)
2:01 FOUL PERSONAL by BROWN,ANTHONY
MISS FT by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC(in the paint) 2:01
GOOD FT by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC(in the paint) 2:01 83-88 HS5

1:39 83-90 H7 GOOD 2PTR by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB(in the paint)
= ASSIST by WRIGHTII,ED

MISS 3PTR by NGOGA, ELIAS 1:18
== REBOUND DEF by VANDYKE,BRANTYN
1:00 MISS 2PTR by WRIGHTIL,ED
REBOUND DEF by BARNHILL,JOHN ==
TURNOVER by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC 0:48
0:48 STEAL by WRIGHTII,ED

GOOD 2PTR by VANDYKE,BRANTYN(fastbreak)(in the
0:47 83-92 H9 paint)

-- ASSIST by WRIGHTIL ED
MISS 3PTR by BRIAR,LUCAS 0:36

= REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,JAKE
FOUL PERSONAL by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC 0:33

GOOD FT by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB(fastbreak)(in the
0:33 83-93 H 10 paint)

SUB OUT by BARNHILL,JOHN 0:33
SUB IN by O'NEAL,ANDREW 0:33

GOOD FT by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB(fastbreak)(in the
0:33 83-94 H 11 paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 0:33
MISS 3PTR by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC 0:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
MISS 3PTR by O'NEAL,ANDREW 0:16
REBOUND OFF by ROLLERSON,CEDRIC ==
MISS 2PTR by BRIAR,LUCAS 0:00
0:00 BLOCK by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB
REBOUND OFF by NGOGA,ELIAS --
MISS 2PTR by NGOGA, ELIAS 0:00
0:00 BLOCK by JONES-MCCRARY,CALEB

== REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANTHONY



